TEA BOARD
14, Biplabi Trailokya Maharaj Sarani
Kolkata-700001

Dated: 13.12.2018

OFFICE MEMORANDUM NO. 131 /2018

- Sub: Holidays to be observed at Board’s Offices, Cochin and Peermade during
the year2019.

It has been decided that the holidays, as specified in the list on overleaf, will be
observed at Board’s offices, Cochin and Peermade during the year 2019.

In addition to the holidays detailed in the list on overleaf, each officers/officials

may be permitted to avail any two of the Restricted Holidays listed on overleaf
separately.

Distribution:

All members of the Board

2. | All HoDs in Board’s Head Office,
Kolkata (excepting Dy. Chairman, FA
& CAO and Secretary)

—

3. | Executive Director, Coonoor With the request to circulate amongst all
4. | J.C.L., Cochin officials/officers working under him.
5. | All Zonal, Regional & Sub-Regional
offices of the Board >
6. | Dy. Director (Hindi)
7. | Secretary to Dy. Chairman, P.A.s to
F.A.&C.A.O and Secretary
8. | Estate Officer For displaying on Notice Board
9. [IT Cell For uploading in Board’s website

10. | Secretariat Branch

11. | TBEA/ TBWA/ TBOA

13. | Establishment Branch (with spare
copies)
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HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED AT BOARD’S OFFICES, COCHIN, PEERMADE

DURING THE YEAR 2019
SI. No. Date Day Name of the Festival No. of Days
1. 14-01-2019 Monday Makar Sankranti 1
2. 26-01-2019 Saturday | Republic Day 1
3. 04-03-2019 Monday Shivaratri 1
4, 15-04-2019 Monday Vishu 1
3 17-04-2019 | Wednesday | Mahavir Jayanti ]
6. 19-04-2019 Friday Good Friday 1
7 05-06-2019 | Wednesday | Id-ul-Fitr (Ramzan)* 1
8. 12-08-2019 Monday Id-ul-zuha (Bakrid)* 1
9. 15-08-2019 Thursday | Independence Day 1
10. 02-09-2019 Monday Vinayak Chaturthi 1
11 10-09-2019 Tuesday | Muharram* 1
12. 11-09-2019 | Wednesday | Thiruvonam 1
1% 02-10-2019 | Wednesday | Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 1
14. 07-10-2019 Monday Mahanavami 1
15 08-10-2019 Tuesday | Vijayadashami 1
16. 12-11-2019 Tuesday | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 1
17. 25-12-2019 | Wednesday | Chirstmas Day 1
*Subject to change depending on sighting of MOON.
RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS
Sl
No. Date Day Name of the Festival M. o s
1. 01-01-2019 Tuesday | New Year Day ¥ i
2. 15-01-2019 Tuesday | Pongal o |
3. 19-02-2019 Tuesday Shivaji Jayanthi il
4. 01-03-2019 Friday Swami Dayananda Saraswati Jayanthi 1
3, 21-03-2019 Thursday | Hazarat Ali's Birthday I
6. 18-04-2019 Thursday | Maundy Thursday b 1
7. 01-05-2019 | Wednesday | May Day 1
8. 09-05-2019 Thursday | Guru Rabindranath's Birthday 1
9. 31-05-2019 Friday Jamat-Ul-Vida 1
10. 03-07-2019 | Wednesday | St. Thomas Day 1
11. | 04-07-2019 Thursday | Rath Yatra 1
12. 31-07-2019 | Wednesday | Karkada Vavu 1
13. 12-09-2019 Thursday | Third Onam 1
14, 13-09-2019 Friday Forth Onam 1
15, 20-09-2019 Friday Sree Narayana Guru Samadhi Day ]
16. | 28-10-2019 Monday Govardhan Puja 1
17. | 29-10-2019 Tuesday | Bhai Duj 1
18. | 24-12-2019 Tuesday | Christmas Eve 1
19. 26-12-2019 Thursday | Boxing Day 1
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